

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I, Iris D. Borges, of legal age, married, resident of Canóvanas, Puerto Rico, and Secretary of the Board of Directors of: COMPUTER NETWORK SYSTEMS CORP. whose Employer ID Number is 66-0444154, duly organized and existing under the laws of the Estado Libre Asociado de Puerto Rico, with main offices in San Juan, Puerto Rico and doing business as: COMPUTERLINK,

CERTIFY that the Board of Directors of this Corporation agreed to authorize Mr. David Morales, of legal age, single, and a resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, who holds the position of Vice-president, so that in name of and in representation of this Corporation, sign the Proposal and Contract with the Puerto Rico Department of Education that stems from Request for Proposal: PRDE-OSIATD-FY2018-002 Mobil Devices, Professional Development and Project Management.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name to this document and affixed the seal of the Corporation, in San Juan, Puerto Rico, today, September 26, 2018.

Iris D. Borges, Secretary

Computer Network Systems Corp.

d/b/a Computerlink

David Morales, Vice-President Authorizing Signature